Public Notice

Education

Commissioner of Education

Notice of Action on Petition for Rulemaking

Appeals

Who May Appeal

N.J.A.C. 6A:4-2.1

Petitioner: Oscar Feijoo.

Take notice that on July 18, 2024, the Acting Commissioner of Education (Commissioner) received a petition for rulemaking from the above petitioner, requesting the Commissioner amend N.J.A.C. 6A:4-2.1(a) to include another group of appellants for State Board of Examiners' decisions.

N.J.A.C. 6A:4-2.1(a) states, in part, that any party aggrieved by a State Board of Examiners decision suspending or revoking a certificate may appeal to the Commissioner in accordance with N.J.A.C. 6A:4.wby denied.